
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

www.cdge.com.sg

Company Registration No: 199506048W

Yours sincerely
Kazali H S
CDGE Claims Department
DID: 62148736 FAX: - Email: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

A copy each of the following supporting documents marked [X] is enclosed:

[X] Original Repair Bill [X] Letter of Authority from Owner/Hirer/Operator
[X] GIA/Police Report(s) [X] Rental Rate Letter
[ ] LTA/GIA Search Slip(s) [X] Downtime/Mileage Record
[ ] Survey Report / Bill [ ] Witness Statement / Accident Scene Photo(s)
[ ] Driver's IC/DL/VL / Road Tax / Log Card / Certificate of Insurance
[ ] Tow Chit / PIR / Hirer's IRAS / Others :

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our clients' claims as soon
as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 04.07.2024 INVOLVING SHD3415B & YQ 1171Y ALONG PUNGGOL WAY &
NORTHSHORE LINK

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd , the owner of vehicle
No SHD3415B, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle No YQ
1171Y.

The vehicle owner and the taxi hirer/driver concerned have requested and authorised us to assist
them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising
from the damage of the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driver, we are submitting these
claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants:

Attn : Motor Claims Department Without Prejudice

GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD
18 TUAS AVE 10 LEVEL 6
Singapore 639142

Our Ref: CT0724/SHD3415B/KS(st)
Date: 12.09.2024

Taxi Owner's Claim :
1. Cost of Repairs
2. Loss of Rental 6 days x S$ 105.39
3. Survey Report Fee
4. LTA Search Fee
5. GIA / Police Report Fee
6. Others

Hirer's Claim :
1. Loss of Income 6 days x S$ 80.00
2. Others

[E&OE] Total Claims

S$ 2,507.00
S$ 632.34
S$ 0.00
S$ 0.00
S$ 2.18
S$ 0.00

S$ 480.00
S$ 0.00
----------------------------
S$ 3,621.52









Our Ref: CT24070044

Date: 15 August 2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 04/07/2024 @ 06:35 hrs
ALONG PUNGGOL WAY  and  NORTHSHORE LINK
INVOLVING YQ1171Y

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717           Mainline +65 6555 1188           Facsimile +65 6453 3183









1

Yan (LKK Auto)

From: Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2024 2:52 PM
To: Yan (LKK Auto)
Cc: Isaac Ng Cheng Long; jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com; elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] RE: [update] RE: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 (MSIG 

REF: 365635) *** LKK REF : CD/C4G000124070122/Aua3

Hi Yan, 
 
Please proceed. 
 
Thank you. 
 

 

Eileen Ngan Yi Ling  |  Senior Assistant, Operations Admin (FIM) 
Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd  
 
 
t:  +65 6494 2819       
a:  14 Benoi Road, Singapore 629887   

 

Distribution | Leasing | Financial Services | Tech-enabled Core | Venture Build | Investments | Accelerator 
 

 
 

From: Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Friday, 13 September 2024 2:36 pm 
To: Isaac Ng Cheng Long <IsaacNgCL@gbl.com.sg> 
Cc: jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com; elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A 
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg> 
Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] RE: [update] RE: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 
(MSIG REF: 365635) *** LKK REF : CD/C4G000124070122/Aua3 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

 
 
 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YQ1171Y(OI) AND SHD3415B(TP) ON 04/07/2024. 
  
We refer to the above matter. 
 
We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour as he misjudge and hit third party vehicle.  
 
We seek your approval to offer repairer “COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD” at $3,441.52(all-in). 
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The summary is as follows: - 
   

Amount 
Claimed 

Amount Revised 

1. Cost of Repair  $   3,907.20 $   2,507.00 ($2,300.00 + 9%GST) 
2. Loss of RENTAL (6days x $105.39) $       632.34 $      632.34 (6DAYS X $105.39) 
2. Loss of INCOME (6days x $80.00) $       480.00 $      300.00 (6DAYS X $50.00) 
3. LTA/ GIA SEARCH FEE $           2.18 $          2.18 

Total $   5,021.72 $   3,441.52 
   
Surveyor recommended 3days for repair + 1Sunday + 1Saturday + 1PRS = 6days. 
  
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal. 
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 14/08/2024 is only for mandate purpose. 
  
Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.    
 
 

Best Regards, 
Yan 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Email: yan@lkkauto.com| DID: 6841-6051 | fax: 6256-4315 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 
From: Yan (LKK Auto)  
Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2024 1:50 PM 
To: Isaac Ng Cheng Long <IsaacNgCL@gbl.com.sg> 
Cc: jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com; elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A 
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg> 
Subject: [update] RE: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 (MSIG REF: 365635) *** 
LKK REF : CD/C4G000124070122/Aua3 
 
 
 
WITHOUT PREJDUICE 
  
Dear Sirs, 
  
For repair cost, recommended amount at L/S $2,300.00 – 3 REPAIR DAYS. 
 
Please be informed that we are pending of LOD from TP repairer. 
 
Thank you. 
 
 
 
 

Best Regards, 
Yan 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
Email: yan@lkkauto.com| DID: 6841-6051 | fax: 6256-4315 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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From: Isaac Ng Cheng Long <IsaacNgCL@gbl.com.sg>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 10:11 AM 
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com; elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com; Yan (LKK Auto) <yan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong 
(LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg> 
Subject: RE: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 (MSIG REF: 365635) *** LKK REF : 
CD/C4G000124070122/Aua3 
 
Dear Mei Kwan, 
 
Any update on the finalised amount and any recommendation for settlement? 
 
Regards 
 

 

Isaac Ng Cheng Long  |  Assistant Manager, Operations Admin (FIM) 
Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd  
 
 
t:  +65 6494 2897  m:  +65 9829 8836      
a:  14 Benoi Road, Singapore 629887   

 

Distribution | Leasing | Financial Services | Tech-enabled Core | Venture Build | Investments | Accelerator 
 

 
 

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 10 July 2024 11:13 am 
To: Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg> 
Cc: Isaac Ng Cheng Long <IsaacNgCL@gbl.com.sg>; jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com; elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com; Yan (LKK 
Auto) <yan@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 (MSIG REF: 365635) *** LKK REF : 
CD/C4G000124070122/Aua3 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
We refer to the above matter. 
 
We have inspected TP vehicle SHD3415B on 05.07.2024. 
 
Enclosed for your perusal is:  
•             TP estimated cost of repair 
 
Please note that our officer in charge is Yan. 
 
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned. 
 
Thank you. 

Best Regards, 
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Mei Kwan | Admin  

Third Party Direct Settlement 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg>  
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 9:30 AM 
To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Celine Fong (LKKAuto) <celinefong@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) 
<chewht@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Isaac Ng Cheng Long <IsaacNgCL@gbl.com.sg>; Jocelyn Ng <jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com>; Elaine Ngu 
<elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com> 
Subject: FW: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 (MSIG REF: 365635) 
 
 
Dear All, 
 
Please make arrangement for the PRI and if possible direct settlement on behalf of GBL. 
 
Kindly acknowledge this email. 
 
Thank you. 
 

 

Eileen Ngan Yi Ling  |  Senior Assistant, Operations Admin (FIM) 
Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd  
 
 
t:  +65 6494 2819       
a:  14 Benoi Road, Singapore 629887   

 

Distribution | Leasing | Financial Services | Tech-enabled Core | Venture Build | Investments | Accelerator 
 

 
 

From: Jocelyn Ng <jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com>  
Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2024 3:55 pm 
To: Isaac Ng Cheng Long <IsaacNgCL@gbl.com.sg> 
Cc: Eileen Ngan Yi Ling <EileenNganYL@gbl.com.sg>; Jasmine Tan Sze Ying <JasmineTanSY@gbl.com.sg>; Liu Guiben 
<LiuGuiben@gbl.com.sg>; Elaine Ngu <elaine_ngu@sg.msig-asia.com> 
Subject: FW: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 (MSIG REF: 365635) 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

 

<Confidential> 

 
Dear Isaac 
 
Please advise if you would like to handle this case. Insured driver has yet to report the case. 
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TP repairer is ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd. 
 
We attached third party’s accident report, repair estimate and letter to OI informing TPD for your reference. 
 
 
Thank you 
 
 
Have a great week ahead! 
 
 
Jocelyn Ng 
Executive, Claims Services  
D: +65 6012 1342 | jocelyn_ng@sg.msig-asia.com 
 
* Starting from 1 Oct 2023, MSIG will not accept any cheque payment anymore to support MAS’s initiative on 
elimination of cheques. 
https://www.msig.com.sg/corporate-news/elimination-cheque-collection-1-october-2023 
 

 
 
MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd  4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 | T: +65 6827 7888 | Co. 

Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg            
 

 
 

 Join our mission in protecting our planet, please consider the environment before you print.  

From: Lim Tien Siong <limts@cdge.com.sg>  
Sent: Thursday, July 4, 2024 1:52 PM 
To: Motor Survey <motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com> 
Subject: Accident involving SHD3415B and your insured YQ1171Y dated 04.07.2024 
 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).  
 
Officer in charge, 
 
Best Regards, 
Lim Tien Siong 
Taxi Accident Repair / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd 
Off:62148398 / Fax:65468156 

 

From: canon@comfortdelgro.com.sg <canon@comfortdelgro.com.sg> 
Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2024 1:34 pm 
To: Lim Tien Siong <limts@cdge.com.sg> 
Subject: Scan Image  
  
  
 

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and 
delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not 
allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related 
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companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding 
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the 
duly authorised representatives of both parties.  
 
ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print 
this only if necessary.  
 
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]  

 

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other 
than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify 
the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents. 
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